Address: CALADAN CITY				P.O. No.: 2019 Date: 12 05 24				
FINI. 204 507 416 0000				Mode of Procurement: Scholl Value Procuremen (SV				
entlemen:			PR No./s:	2158				
Plea	se furnish this	Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions con	ntained herein:					
ace of Delive	ry: CITY CO		Delivery Term:	FOB Destination				
Oate of Delivery: within 7/30 days upon reciept of P.O. Stock/			Payment Term: N/60					
roperty No.	Unit	Descripttion	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount			
		Strengthening the Tanghalang City Collegian through Skills Development Workshop and Strategic Procurement of Equipment			-			
1	рс	KEYBOARD Keyboard: 61 touch-sensitive keys Voices: 758 instrument voices Styles: 205 preset styles Polyphony: 48-note polyphony Effects: Built-in effects including reverb and chorus Audio Playback: Supports audio files (WAV, MIDI) via USB Connectivity: USB to Host, audio input, headphone output, sustain pedal input Speakers: 2.5W x 2 speakers Dimensions: Approximately 945 x 364 x 117 mm (37.2 x 14.4 x 4.6 inches)	1	41,996.00	41,996.00			
2	рс	Weight: 4.5 kg (9.9 lbs) ACOUSTIC GUITAR Top: Mahogany or Spruce or KOA or BOCOTE • Back / Side / Neck: Mahogany • Finish: Matte Finish • Finger Board: Rosewood • Number of Frets: 20-frets • Bracelss semi-arched back • Pick-up: Cherub GT-2 • Pre-amp with Tuner Accessories: • bag • pick • capo • allen • cable • strap • 9v battery	1	18,748.00	18,748.00			
3	pc	Electric Guitar Amplifier 100W Two channels Speakers: 2x12" Blue Marvel loudspeakers Controls: 3-band EQ, presence, depth, rate, pre- and post-gain, reverb, mid scoop Chorus with Depth and Rate controls, defeatable per channel Effects loop Footswitch jack for global effects defeat, volume boost and channel switching	2	36,988.00	73,976.00			
4	set	5 piece drum set black • Bass drum: 22x18" • Floor tom: 16x14" • Toms: 12x9" and 10x8" • Snare: 14x6.5" • Plies: 6 • Thickness: 7 mm • Material: Poplar	1	53,848.00	53,848.00			
		Subtotal			188,568.00			
					200,200100			
		e hundred eighty eight thousand five hundred sixty eight pesos.						
In case of a of delay shall	failure to make the be imposed on the	the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/1 the undelivered item/s.	0) of one percent for	revery				
Conf	forme:		Very truly yours,					
Com	Cor. C		tory dury yours,					
-		ENERAL MERCHANDISE or Printed Name of Supplier	MARII	OU F. MORISE City Mayor	5			
		Date		1				
(In c	ase of Negotiate	ed Purchase pursuant to Section 369 (a) of RA 7160, this portion n	nust be accomplish	ned.)				
Approved	l per Sanggunia	n Resolution No.:						
Certi	fied Correct:							
O 2021 v. 0	Secre	etary to the Sanggunian	Date					

		NERAL MERCHANDISE	P.O. No.:	2329		
Address: CALAPAN CITY			Date: 12 . 05 . 24			
TIN: 304-5	87-416-0000		Mode of Procurement: Small Value Parament PR No./s: 2158			
Gentlemen:				2158		
Plea Place of Delive		Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions co				
Date of Deliver		lays upon reciept of P.O.	Delivery Term: Payment Term:	FOB Destination N/60		
Stock/ Property No.	Unit	Descripttion	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount	
5	pc	Cymbals Promotional Set 14" Hats, 16" Crash, 20" ride and free 10" Splash	1	25,498.00	25,498.00	
6	pc	Electric guitar • Body:Bass Wood • Neck: Maple • Fingerboard Material: Rosewood (Candy Red, Daphne Blue) Glossed Maple: (Sunburst, Butterscotch) • No. Frets:22 • Fingerboard Inlays: Dots inlays • Bridge Pickup: Single Coil • Middle Pickup: N/A • Neck Pickup: Lipstick Type • 3-way selector switch • Bridge: 6 Saddle Bridge • Tuners: Standard tuners • Hardware Finish: Chrome(Single Coil)	1	11,983.00	11,983.00	
7	pc	Les Paul Electric guitar Mahogany Neck: Maple Scale: 24.75" Fingerboard: Rosewood Frets: 22 Medium Jumbo Pickups: 490R/490T Humbucker Controls: 2 x volume, 2 x tone, 3-way toggle pickup switch Hardware: Compensated Wraparound Bridge	1	12,746.00	12,746.00	
8	pc	Bass guitar • Body Shape: Stingray • Body: Mahogany • Neck: Maple • Fingerboard: 20 frets Maple / Rosewood • Pickup configuration: 1 humbucker • Pre: Active 9V • Bridge: Black Steel Bridge • Controls: from top to bottom • Master Volume • Pickup Selector • Bass boost/cut • Treble boost/cut	1	12,779.00	12,779.00	
		Subtotal			63,006.00	
(Total Amount	in Words) Six	ty three thousand sic pesos.				
		e full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/1) to undelivered item/s.	(10) of one percent fo	or every		
Conf	orme:		Very truly yours,			
fr. to the						
-		ENERAL MERCHANDISE or Printed Name of Supplier	MAR	City Mayor		
		Date				
(In case of Negotiated Purchase pursuant to Section 369 (a) of RA 7160, this portion must be accomplished.)						
Approved per Sanggunian Resolution No.:						
Certi	fied Correct:					
	Secr	etary to the Sanggunian	Date			
PO 2021 v. 0		,	Date			

Supplier: ME! Address: CAI	NTORS GE	NERAL MERCHANDISE Y	P.O. No.:	2329			
TINI. 204 597 416 0000				Date: 12. Or. 24 Mode of Procurement: Small Value Procurement			
Gentlemen:	87-416-0000		PR No./s:	2158			
	e furnish this	Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions con-	tained herein:				
Place of Delivery		OLLEGE days upon reciept of P.O.	Delivery Term: Payment Term:	FOB Destination N/60			
Stock/ Property No.	Unit	Descripttion	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount		
9	рс	Electric GUITAR EFFECTS ☐ Decent Amp Modeling with Bias Tweaking. ☐ 11 Independent moveable signal blocks with optional parallel post-efx routing. ☐ 4" large colorful LCD with intuitive UI. ☐ 1024 samples IR resolution and 3rd party IR loader slot with each user patch. ☐ Versatile application scenes and global settings. ☐ Ultra-low system latency(2ms) and 2 powerful DSPs. ☐ Comes with NMP-2 for external foot control. ☐ USB recording interface, firmware update, QuickTone™ edit software.	1	18,430.00	18,430.00		
10	рс	MIC • Type: Dynamic (moving coil) • Frequency Response: 70 to 15,000 Hz Polar Pattern: Cardioid • Output Impedance 600 Ω • Sensitivity at 1 kHz, open circuit voltage -53.5 dBV/Pa (2.10 mV) 1 Pa=94 dB SPL • Polarity: Positive pressure on diaphragm produces positive voltage on pin 2 with respect to pin 3 • Weight 300 g (10.58 oz) • Connector Three-pin professional audio (XLR), male • Operating Temperature -20 to 165 °F (-29 to 74 °C) • Operating Humidity Relative 0 to 95%	3	3,448.00	10,344.00		
11	рс	BASS AMPLIFIER • Up to 250 watts of power • Premium 15" speaker • DDT™ speaker protection • Pre-gain control with TransTube® gain boost • Three-band EQ with Overdrive, Contour, Mid-Shift, Bright, and Kosmos-C switches • Tuned, ported enclosures • Kosmos-C low-end enhancement • Precision balanced direct interface with ground lift • 1/8" aux input • 1/8" headphones output • Chromatic tuner with mute • Unique cabinet design allows for superior high-frequency dispersion in tight spaces • Packed Weight: 56.01 lb (25.4 kg) • Packed Length: 27.3" (69.34 cm) • Packed Width: 21.5" (54.61 cm) • Packed Height: 19.8" (50.29 cm)	1	37,818.00	37,818.00 66,592.00		
(Total Amount i	n Words) Six	ty six thousand five hundred ninety two pesos.					
In case of fa day of delay shall b Confo	milure to make the emposed on the em	the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) are undelivered item/s. ENERAL MERCHANDISE or Printed Name of Supplier Date	Very truly yours,	OU F. MORALL City Mayor			
		ed Purchase pursuant to Section 369 (a) of RA 7160, this portion mu	st be accomplishe	ed.)			
	per Sanggunia ied Correct:	n Resolution No.:		-			
4	Secr	etary to the Sanggunian	Date				

Supplier: ME	NTORS GEN	ERAL MERCHANDISE	P.O. No.: 23 29			
Address: CALAPAN CITY			Date: 2 . 05 . 24			
TIN: 304-5	87-416-0000		Mode of Procure	ement: Small V	aby Procesienes	
Gentlemen:	87-410-0000	_	PR No./s:	2158		
Plea		office the following articles subject to the terms and co	onditions containe	d herein:		
Place of Deliver Date of Deliver			Delivery Term: FOB Destination			
Stock/		ays upon reciept of P.O.	Payment Term:	N/60		
Property No.	Unit	Descripttion	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount	
12	pc	Portable K13 Microphone Long Stand for Wireless Mic Heavy Duty Adjustable Tripod Stands with Holder Guitar Cable Cloth, straight to straight - 18 ft,	4	369.00	1,476.00	
13	pc	Black/ Gold 3GT-18C4, Guitar Cable	5	1 202 00	0.405.00	
14	pc	Beatbox	1	1,293.00	6,465.00	
15	pc	Chimes	1	6,248.00	6,248.00	
			1	3,998.00	3,998.00	
					18,187.00	
					336,353.00	
(Total Amount	in Words) Thr	ee hundred thirty six thousand three hundred fifty	three pesos.			
In case of	failure to make the	e full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of or undelivered item/s.		one percent for every	,	
Conf	orme:		Very truly yours,			
_		ENERAL MERCHANDISE Printed Name of Supplier	MARILOU F. MORALLO City Mayor			
		Date				
(In ca	ase of Negotiated	d Purchase pursuant to Section 369 (a) of RA 7160, th	is portion must be	e accomplished.)		
		Resolution No.:				
Certi	fied Correct:					
	Secre	tary to the Sanggunian	Date	-		
PO 2021 v. 0		,	Date			